
 
 

SAINT JOSEPH'S MEN'S BASKETBALL 2017-18 SCHEDULE  
     
Date   Opponent EST TV   Radio  
Sat., November 11  at Toledo 7:00 p.m. ESPN3 1210 WPHT 
Mon., November 13  at Illinois at Chicago 8:00 p.m. NBCSP+, NBCS CHI 1210 WPHT 
Sat., November 18  PRINCETON 7:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Thu., November 23  vs. Washington State + 6:00 p.m. ESPN3 1210 WPHT 
Fri., November 24  vs. Harvard/Saint Mary’s + 1/4:30 p.m. ESPNews/ESPN3 1210 WPHT 
Sun., November 26  TBA +  ESPN Networks TBA 
Wed., November 29  BUCKNELL 7:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Sat., December 2  VILLANOVA & 5:30 p.m. ESPN2 1210 WPHT 
Sat., December 9  at Temple & 2:30 p.m. CBSSN TBA 
Sun., December 17  MAINE 4:30 p.m.    1210 WPHT 

 Wed., December 20  vs. St. John’s % 4:30 p.m. ESPNU 1210 WPHT 
Sat., December 30  at George Washington 4:00 p.m.     TBA 
Wed., January 3  VCU  7:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Sat., January 6  ST. BONAVENTURE 8:00 p.m. ESPNU 1210 WPHT 
Wed., January 10  at George Mason 7:00 p.m.    TBA 
Sun., January 14  at Massachusetts 5:00 p.m. NBCSN 1210 WPHT 
Wed., January 17  DAYTON 6:30 p.m. CBSSN 990 WNTP  
Sat., January 20  FORDHAM 1:00 p.m.    TBA 
Wed., January 24  at St. Bonaventure 7:00 p.m. CBSSN 990 WNTP   
Sat., January 27  at Penn (Palestra) & 7:00 p.m.  NBCSP 1210 WPHT 
Wed., January 31  SAINT LOUIS 7:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Sat., February 3  at La Salle 4:00 p.m. CBSSN 1210 WPHT 
Tue., February 6  at Davidson 7:00 p.m.  Stadium 1210 WPHT  
Sat., February 10  MASSACHUSETTS 4:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Wed., February 14  at Fordham 7:00 p.m.     1210 WPHT 
Sat., February 17  DUQUESNE 6:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Wed., February 21  GEORGE MASON 7:00 p.m.    1210 WPHT 
Sat., February 24  at Richmond 6:00 p.m.  NBCSP+, NBCSW+ 1210 WPHT 
Tue., February 27  at Rhode Island 7:00 p.m.  CBSSN 1210 WPHT 
Sat., March 3  LA SALLE & 2:00 p.m. Facebook 1210 WPHT 
Wed., March 7-  Atlantic 10 Championship 
Sun., March 11  (Capital One Arena, Washington, D.C.)  

 
Home games in BOLD CAPS  
All times Eastern and subject to change 
+ Wooden Legacy (Fullerton, Calif.) 
% Basketball Hall of Fame Holiday Showcase (Uncasville, Conn.) 
& Philadelphia Big 5 game 
 
Audio streaming of all games on SJUHawks.com 
Video streaming for non-televised home games on the A-10 Digital Network (SJUHawks.com) 
CBSSN= CBS Sports Network; NBCSN= NBC Sports Network; NBCSP= NBC Sports Philadelphia;  
NBCSP+= NBC Sports Philadelphia+; NBCS CHI= NBC Sports Chicago; NBCSW+= NBC Sports Washington+ 

 
 

 


